General Purpose
AC Motors
Manual Number:  IH-USER-M-WO
TM
BLANK
PAGE
� WARNING �
Thank you for purchasing automation equipment from Automationdirect.com™, doing business as

removable mounting foot and six mounting foot bolts.
• Read the enclosed Product Advisory.
IronHorse Part Number Explanation
MT C - 7P5 - 3 BD 18 CK
Nominal RPM
  12:  1200 rpm
  18:  1800 rpm
  36:  3600 rpm
Voltage Class (multiple letters possible)
  A:  115 VAC
  B:  208-230 VAC
  D:  460 VAC
IronHorse Motors Series Designation
Rated Horsepower
  P:  Decimal point
  # left of P:  Rated full hp
  # right of P:  Rated fractional hp
Phase
  1:  Single phase
  3:  Three phase
Motor type
  A:   Motor accessory
  C:   EPAct motor with cast iron frame
  CP: Premium Efficiency motor with cast iron frame
  R:   Motor with rolled steel frame
Optional Identifier
  C:    C-face cast iron motor
  CK:  Cast iron motor with C-face kit installed
0707121305
Motor Nameplate